Location

Summary

6/14/2024
10:40 PM

6/14/2024
9:51 PM

6/14/2024
9:00 PM

6/14/2024
6:41 PM

6/14/2024
4:44 PM

6/14/2024
2:51 PM

6/14/2024
1:26 PM

6/14/2024
1:24 PM

6/14/2024
12:30 PM

6/14/2024
9:32 AM

6/14/2024
7:50 AM

6/14/2024
7:50 AM

6/14/2024
12:24 AM

Grand Theft

Warrant

Arrest

Arrest

Forgery/Fraud

Warrant

Shoplifting

Petty Theft

Citation

Warrant

Warrant

Grand Theft

Warrant

900 Block Sutter St
Beat 1

1100 Block Duchow Wy
Beat 2

E Bidwell St/Old Ranch Wy
Beat 5

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

2700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

200 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 4

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1800 Block Cavitt Dr
Beat 3

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

400 Block Stafford St
Beat 1

1600 Block Canyon Terrace Ln

Beat 1

700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

Unknown suspect(s) stole e-bike.

Jeffrey Clark, 36, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Jaya Garcia, 46, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 243(B) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Jada Crittendon, 18, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 459.5(A) PC and
outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect passed a counterfeit $100 bill.

Michael Henning, 28, of Rancho Cordova was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding
warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Three unknown suspects entered store and stole approximately 10 pairs of shoes.

Unknown suspect(s) stole victim’s purse. Credit cards were later fraudulently used.

Brandon Clark, 42, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC and
outstanding warrant.

Omar Rodriguez, 29, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Placer County Jail.

Janeah Mosbey, 44, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding warrant.
Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) stole wiring from construction site. Approximately $10,000 loss.

Gregory Brown, 60, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrants. Booked at
El Dorado County Jail.



