Date	Туре	Location	Summary
6/14/2024 10:40 PM	Grand Theft	900 Block Sutter St Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) stole e-bike.
6/14/2024 9:51 PM	Warrant	1100 Block Duchow Wy Beat 2	Jeffrey Clark, 36, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/14/2024 9:00 PM	Arrest	E Bidwell St/Old Ranch Wy Beat 5	Jaya Garcia, 46, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 243(B) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/14/2024 6:41 PM	Arrest	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Jada Crittendon, 18, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 459.5(A) PC and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/14/2024 4:44 PM	Forgery/Fraud	2700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Unknown suspect passed a counterfeit \$100 bill.
6/14/2024 2:51 PM	Warrant	200 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 4	Michael Henning, 28, of Rancho Cordova was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/14/2024 1:26 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Three unknown suspects entered store and stole approximately 10 pairs of shoes.
6/14/2024 1:24 PM	Petty Theft	1800 Block Cavitt Dr Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) stole victim's purse. Credit cards were later fraudulently used.
6/14/2024 12:30 PM	Citation	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Brandon Clark, 42, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC and outstanding warrant.
6/14/2024 9:32 AM	Warrant	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Omar Rodriguez, 29, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Placer County Jail.
6/14/2024 7:50 AM	Warrant	400 Block Stafford St Beat 1	Janeah Mosbey, 44, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/14/2024 7:50 AM	Grand Theft	1600 Block Canyon Terrace Ln Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) stole wiring from construction site. Approximately \$10,000 loss.
6/14/2024 12:24 AM	Warrant	700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Gregory Brown, 60, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrants. Booked at El Dorado County Jail.